AR NO. 2000--1.;L

A RESOLUTION OF THE MUNICIPALITY OF ANCHORAGE APPROPRIATING SEVEN
THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED FORTY-FIVE DOLLARS ($7,245) TO THE
MISCELLANEOUS OPERATIONAL GRANTS FUND (261) FROM THE INTERNATIONAL
ASSOCIATION OF MA VORS OF NORTHERN CITIES FOR WINTER CITIES
ACTIVITIES

THE ANCHORAGE ASSEMBLY RESOLVES:

Section 1. That the sum of seven thousand two hundred forty-five dollars
($7,245) is hereby appropriated from the International Association of Mayors of Northern
Cities to fund Anchorage's continued participation in the Association and to promote the
Association's project and goals.

Section 2. This resolution shall take effect immediately upon passage and